16-Bit Transceivers
CY74FCT16245T
CY74FCT162245T
CY74FCT162H245T
SCCS026B - July 1994 - Revised September 2001
Data sheet acquired from Cypress Semiconductor Corporation.
Data sheet modified to remove devices not offered.
Copyright © 2001, Texas Instruments Incorporated

15. See “Parameter Measurement Information” in the General Information section.
16. Skew between any two outputs of the same package switching in the same direction. This parameter is ensured by design.
Ordering Information CY74FCT16245
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
4.1 CY74FCT16245CTPACT Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT16245CTPVC/PVCT O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
4.5 CY74FCT16245ATPACT Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT16245ATPVC/PVCT O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
7.0 CY74FCT16245TPACT Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT16245TPVC/PVCT O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
CY74FCT16245T
CY74FCT162245T
CY74FCT162H245T
6
Ordering Information CY74FCT162245
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
4.1 CY74FCT162245CTPACT Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162245CTPVC O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
74FCT162245CTPVCT O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
4.5 74FCT162245ATPACT Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162245ATPVC O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
74FCT162245ATPVCT O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
7.0 CY74FCT162245TPACT Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162245TPVC/PVCT O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Ordering Information CY74FCT162H245
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
4.1 74FCT162H245CTPACT Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162H245CTPVC O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
74FCT162H245CTPVCT O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
4.5 74FCT162H245ATPACT Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162H245ATPVC O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
74FCT162H245ATPVCT O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
 CY74FCT16245T/2245T
CY74FCT16445T/2H245T
7
Package Diagrams
48-Lead Shrunk Small Outline Package O48
CY74FCT16245T
CY74FCT162245T
CY74FCT162H245T
8
Package Diagrams
48-Lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package Z48
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 11-Sep-2016
Addendum-Page 1
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead/Ball Finish
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
74FCT162245ATPACT ACTIVE TSSOP DGG 48 2000 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 FCT162245A
74FCT162245ATPVCT ACTIVE SSOP DL 48 1000 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 FCT162245A
74FCT162245CTPACT ACTIVE TSSOP DGG 48 2000 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 FCT162245C
74FCT162245CTPVCG4 ACTIVE SSOP DL 48 25 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 FCT162245C
74FCT162245ETPACT OBSOLETE TSSOP DGG 48 TBD Call TI Call TI -40 to 85
74FCT162245ETPVCT OBSOLETE SSOP DL 48 TBD Call TI Call TI -40 to 85
74FCT162245TPVCG4 ACTIVE SSOP DL 48 25 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 FCT162245
74FCT16245ATPVCTG4 ACTIVE SSOP DL 48 1000 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 FCT16245A
74FCT16245CTPVCTG4 ACTIVE SSOP DL 48 1000 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 FCT16245C
74FCT16245TPACTE4 ACTIVE TSSOP DGG 48 2000 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 FCT16245
74FCT16245TPVCG4 ACTIVE SSOP DL 48 25 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)